

Contract Number	
SAP Number	

## **County Administrative Office**

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Matthew Erickson, County Chief Financial Officer (909) 387-5423	
Contractor	San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools	
<b>Contractor Representative</b>	Richard DeNava, Assistant	
	Superintendent	
Telephone Number	(909) 386-2459	
Contract Term	December 7, 2021 through	
	December 6, 2024	
Original Contract Amount	\$1,727,782.50	
Amendment Amount		
<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	\$1,727,782.50	
Cost Center	1100001078/1160001000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: This Agreement is to create a partnership between San Bernardino County (County) and San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools to fund the San Bernardino County Early Literacy Transmedia Project. The initial three-year term will result in costs of not to exceed \$1,727,782.50 to the County. The Agreement includes an option for a two-year extension at a cost of \$1,083,208 to the County.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Julie Surber, Principal Assistant County Counsel	<u>*</u>	<u> </u>
Date	Date	Date